
1 
 

 
SEMINAR ATTENDEES 

Complete contact information can be 
accessed in the Member Directory at 
www.americanhorsepubs.com 
 

SPONSORS 
 
AIM EQUINE NETWORK 
David Andrick 
Group Publisher 
dandrick@aimmedia.com 
Mitchell Miller 
Associate Group Publisher 
mmiller@aimmedia.com 
 
ALLTECH, INC. 
Elizabeth Adams 
North American Public Relations 
Coordinator 
eadams@alltech.com 
 
AQHA PUBLICATIONS 
Doug Hayes+ 
Director of Business Development 
dhayes@aqha.org 
 
BUCKEYE NUTRITION 
Jill Heggen 
Public Relations Associate 
Swanson & Russell 
jillh@swansonrussell.com 
 
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY EQUINE 
SCIENCE 
Gary Carpenter 
Industry Outreach Director 
Gary.carpenter@colostate.edu 
 
COWBOY PUBLISHING GROUP 
Patty Tiberg 
Group Publisher 
patty.tiberg@cowboypublishing.com 
 
DOWNUNDER HORSEMANSHIP 
Melissa Cunningham 
NWC/Media Coordinator 
melissa@downunderhorsemanship.com 
Rachelle Wilhelm 
Writer 
rachelle@downunderhorsemanship.com 

FARNAM HORSE PRODUCTS 
Ron Akre 
Director, Media Services 
rakre@central.com 
 
FREEDOM HEALTH, LLC 
Patrick Warczak, Jr. 
VP, Marketing 
pwarczak@freedomhealthllc.com 
 
HORSE ADVERTISING NETWORK 
Cheryl Erpelding+ 
Cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
 
HORSE ILLUSTRATED, YOUNG RIDER 
HorseChannel.com 
Pat Trowbridge+ 
Vice President & Group Publisher 
i-5 Publishing 
ptrowbridge@i5publishing.com 
Tom Brazil 
Advertising Sales Manager 
tbrazil@i5publishing.com 
 
HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED 
STATES 
www.humanesociety.org 
Keith Dane 
Director of Equine Protection 
kdane@hsus.org 
 
LUITPOLD ANIMAL HEALTH MAKERS OF 
ADEQUAN 
Allyn Mann  
Director 
amann@luitpold.com 
 
MEDIARADAR, INC. 
Jaci Hoffmann 
Marketing Director 
jaci@mediaradar.com 
 
MERIAL  
Megan Green, DVM 
Equine & Large Animal Veterinary 
Services 
megan.green@merial.com 
Colleen Scott 
Public Relations Manager 
Sullivan Higdon & Sink 
Colleen.Scott@shscom.com 
 
METROPUBLISHER 
Mark Pratt 
metropublisher.com 
 
PUBLISHERS PRESS 
Dave Russo 
Regional Sales Manager 
daverusso@pubpress.com 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN QUARTER HORSE 
ASSOCIATION 
Marion Carpenter 
Editor 
The Rocky Mountain Quarter Horse 
mame1313@msn.com 

SMARTPAK 
SmartPakEquine.com 
Emily Joyce 
Marketing Coordinator 
ejoyce@smartpak.com 
Dr. Lydia Gray 
Staff Veterinarian/Medical Director 
lgray@smartpak.com 
 
W.F. YOUNG 
Sean Black 
Digital Marketing Specialist 
sblack@wfyoung.com  
Rose Feor 
Senior Account Executive, Martino Flynn 
rfeor@martinoflynn.com 
 
ZOETIS 
Kate Russo 
Marketing Manager - Cattle & Equine 
Parasiticides 
kate.russo@zoetis.com 
Nathan Voris 
Area Veterinarian, Equine Technical 
Services 
nathan.voris@zoetis.com 
Wynnie Zuchowski 
Bader Rutter & Associates 
Group Leader 
wzuchowski@bader-rutter.com 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
AMERICAN COWBOY  
AIM Equine Network 
Lauren Feldman 
Associate Editor  
lfeldman@aimmedia.com 
 
AMERICAN FARRIERS JOURNAL 
Frank Lessiter+ 
Editor/Publisher 
lessitef@lesspub.com 
Jeremy McGovern 
Senior Editor/E-Media Director 
jmcgovern@lesspub.com 
 
BARREL HORSE NEWS 
Bonnie Wheatley 
Editor 
Bonnie.wheatley@mac.com 
 
CALIFORNIA HORSETRADER 
Warren Wilson+ 
Publisher 
wilson@horsetrader.com 
 
CALIFORNIA THOROUGHBRED 
Rudi Groothedde 
Managing Editor 
rudi@ctba.com 
 
COVERTSIDE 
Emily Esterson 
Publisher/Editor 
Emily@emilyesterson.com 
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EQUESTRIAN QUARTERLY 
Jill Medinger 
Deputy Editor 
jbm@equestrianquarterly.com 
 
EQUINE JOURNAL 
EquineJournal.com 
Scott Ziegler 
Publisher 
scott.ziegler@equinejournal.com 
 
EQUUS 
AIM Equine Network 
Katie Frank 
Assistant Editor 
kfrank@aimmedia.com 
 
HOLISTIC HORSE 
Karen Tappenden 
Publisher 
karen@holistichorse.com 
Ellen Haight 
Editor 
ellen@holistichorse.com 
Lori Lampert 
lori@holistichorse.com 
 
HOOF BEATS 
ustrotting.com 
Heather Dodds 
Advertising Director 
heather.dodds@ustrotting.com 
 
HORSE & RIDER  
AIM Equine Network 
Jennifer Paulson 
Managing Editor 
jpaulson@aimmedia.com 
Julie Preble 
Assistant Editor 
jpreble@aimmedia.com 
Adam Purvis 
Art Director 
apurvis@aimmedia.com 
 
HORSE SPORT 
HORSE SPORT INTERNATIONAL 
Jennifer Anstey 
Publisher 
jennifer@horsesportinternational.com 
 
MID-ATLANTIC THOROUGHBRED 
Barrie Reightler+ 
Director of Publications 
barrie@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Anne Frederick 
Social Media 
afrederick@marylandthoroughbred.com 

MIDWEST HORSE SOURCE 
Sandy Kucharski+ 
Owner/Editor/Publisher 
mwhorsesource@gmail.com 
Lisa Kucharski 
Associate Editor 
kucharski.lisa@yahoo.com 
 
MINIATURE HORSE WORLD MAGAZINE 
American Miniature Horse Association 
Melissa Powell 
Editor 
editor@amha.org 
 
MODERN ARABIAN HORSE 
Arabian Horse Association 
Bill Harless 
Sr. Director Marketing & Sales 
bill.harless@arabianhorses.org 
Susan Bavaria 
Managing Editor 
susan.bavaria@arabianhorses.org 
 
NRHA REINER 
NRHA.COM 
Carol Trimmer 
Sr. Director of Publications 
ctrimmer@nrha.com 
Gavin Ehringer 
Contributing Writer 
gavinehringer@earthlink.net 
 
NORTHWEST RIDER MAGAZINE 
Valrey Van Gundy 
Owner/President 
nwrider1@frontier.com 
 
NSBA THE WAY TO GO 
Nicole Barnes 
nbarnes@nsba.com 
 
PAINT HORSE JOURNAL 
PAINT HORSE RACING 
American Paint Horse Association 
Jessica Hein 
Editor 
jhein@apha.com 
 
RIDING'S PUBLICATIONS 
Cheryl Erpelding♦+ 
CEO 
cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN RIDER MAGAZINE 
Natalie Riehl 
Publisher 
editor@rockymountainrider.com 
 
SIDELINES MAGAZINE 
Jan Westmark-Allan 
Publisher 
editor@sidelinesnews.com 
 
SPEEDHORSE 
Leann Noguera 
Production Manager 
leann@speedhorse.com 

THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE 
JOURNAL 
aqha.com  
Christine Hamilton 
Editor 
chamilton@aqha.org 
Tara Christiansen Matsler 
Internet Editor 
tchristiansen@aqha.org 
Larri Jo Starkey 
Editor 
lstarkey@aqha.org 
 
THE CANADIAN SPORTSMAN 
Lauren Lee  
Assistant Editor 
lauren@canadiansportsman.ca 
 
THE FLORIDA HORSE 
Brock Sheridan 
Editor-in-Chief 
bsheridan@ftboa.com 
 
THE HORSE: YOUR GUIDE TO EQUINE 
HEALTH CARE 
TheHorse.com 
Blood-Horse Publications 
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief 
schurch@TheHorse.com 
 
THE NORTHWEST HORSE SOURCE  
Karen Pickering 
Owner 
karen@nwhorsesource.com 
 
THE RUNDOWN 
Cowboy Mounted Shooting Assn. 
Jeff Johnstone 
Publisher 
publisher@cmsaevents.com 
Andrea Lamoreaux 
Executive Director 
andreal@cmsaevents.com 
 
TROT MAGAZINE 
Kathy Wade  Vlarr 
Manager of Industry Marketing 
kwvlaar@standardbredcanada.ca 
 
USDF CONNECTION 
Emily Koenig 
Senior Publications Coordinator 
ekoenig@usdf.org 
Jennifer Bryant+ 
Editor 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
 
USHJA IN STRIDE 
Whitney Allen 
USHJA Director of Marketing 
& Communications 
wallen@ushja.org 
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WESTERN HORSEMAN 
Ross Hecox 
Editor 
ross.hecox@cowboypublishing.com 
Jennifer Denison 
Senior Editor 
jennifer.denison@westernhorseman.com 
Ron Bonge 
Art Director 
ron.bonge@westernhorseman.com 
 

DIGITAL MEDIA 
MEMBERS 

 
AQHA.COM 
Chris Rea 
Director of Web Development 
crea@aqha.org 
Jody Reynolds 
Director of Online/Interactive 
Communications 
jreynolds@aqha.org 
 
EQUESTRIAN PROFESSIONAL 
Elizabeth McMillan 
Owner 
lizzy@equestrianprofessional.com 
 
EQUISEARCH 
AIM Equine Network 
Kate Light 
Content Manager 
klight@aimmedia.com 
 
MY HORSEDAILY 
AIM Equine Network 
Tiffany Mead 
Online Content, Marketing and Social 
Media Manager 
tmead@aimmedia.com 
Amy Herdy 
Managing Editor 
aherdy@aimmedia.com 
 
PLEASUREHORSE.COM/SHOW HORSE 
TODAY 
Joe Zeimentz 
President 
joe@pleasurehorse.com 
 
SLO HORSE NEWS 
Tina Lavrouhin 
Publisher 
tina@teamtlc.net 
 
STABLEMANAGEMENT.COM 
Kimberly Brown+ 
Associate Publisher/Editor 
kim@THINInc.com 
 
THETACKHOUSE 
Sarvy Emo 
President 
sarvy@thetackhouse.com 
 
 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 
AIM EQUINE NETWORK 
David Andrick 
Group Publisher 
dandrick@aimmedia.com 
Mitchell Miller 
Associate Group Publisher 
mmiller@aimmedia.com 
Mary Watts 
Advertising Account Manager 
mwatts@aimmedia.com 
Natalie Yelen 
Digital Marketing and Project Manager 
nyelen@aimmedia.com 
 
AL-MARAH LLC 
Elizabeth Kaye McCall 
Media Relations 
elizmccall@earthlink.net 
 
BACK COUNTRY HORSEMEN OF AMERICA 
Julie Chaney 
Media and Marketing Chairman 
jchaney1524@gmail.com 
 
CERTIFIED HORSEMANSHIP 
ASSOCIATION 
Christy Landwehr 
CEO 
clandwehr@cha-ahse.org 
  
COLORADO HORSE COUNCIL 
Bill Scebbi 
Executive Director 
bill@coloradohorsecouncil.com 
 
EQUINE LAND CONSERVATION 
RESOURCE 
Holley Groshek 
Director of Marketing and 
Communications 
hgroshek@elcr.org 
 
EQUISUPPLIES 
Denise Jordan 
Advertising/Marketing Manager 
Marketing02@equisupplies.com 
 
PATTI COLBERT ENTERPRISES 
Patti Colbert 
plcolbert@aol.com 
 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP 
PATH Intl. Strides  
Kay Green 
CEO 
Kaye Marks 
Director of Marketing & 
Communications 
kmarks@pathintl.org 
Cher Smith 
Communications 
Coordinator/Webmaster 
csmith@pathintl.org 
 

SWANSON RUSSELL 
Jill Heggen 
Public Relations Associate 
jillh@swansonrussell.com 
 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY AG EQUINE 
PROGRAMS 
Holly Wiemers 
Communications Director 
holly.wiemers@uky.edu 
Jenny Evans 
UK Gluck Equine Research Foundation 
Foundation Coordinator 
jenny.evans@uky.edu 
 

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS 
 
JEAN ABERNETHY 
Illustrator 
jean@jeanabernethy.com 
 
STACY V. BEARSE 
Compass Rose Media Solutions, LLC 
svbearse@gmail.com 
 
ROBIN BERRYMAN 
Account Representative 
The Shamrock Companies 
rberryman@shamrockcompanies.com 
 
ABIGAIL BOATWRIGHT 
Abigail Boatwright Communications 
abigail@abigailboatwright.com 
 
DENISE LEE BRANCO 
Author 
denisebranco@horseatthecornerpost.com 
 
KIMBERLY BROWN+ 
President, THIN, Inc. 
Kim@THINinc.com 
 
JENNIFER BRYANT+ 
Freelance Writer 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
 
MARION CARPENTER 
Author, Journalist, Editor 
The Rocky Mountain Quarter Horse 
mame1313@msn.com 
 
DIANE CHERNEY 
FocusMedia Productions 
dfocus@mac.com 
 
JAMIE CLARK-SAMPLES 
Yellow Barn Media 
jamie@yellowbarnmedia.com 
 
KAY COYTE 
Freelance Writer 
kay.coyte@comcast.net 
 
DIANA DEROSA 
Press Link 
dderosa1@optonline.net 
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RYAN DOHRN 
Brain Swell Media/360AdSales 
ryan@brainswellmedia.com 
 
MAUREEN GALLATIN 
maureen@inspiredbyhorses.com 
 
TRACY GANTZ+ 
Freelance 
gantztracy@aol.com 
 
MARSHA HAYES 
Freelance 
mhkansas@me.com 
 
ROBERT HELERINGER 
Author and Writer 
Equine Law Press, LLC 
helringr@bellsouth.net 
 
LORI LAMPERT 
4stableviews@comcast.net 
 
CANDY LAWRENCE 
Freelance Writer 
candyHVS@aol.com 
 
CONNIE LECHLEITNER+ 
Sharon Valley Communications 
cmlechlei@gmail.com 
 
DEBORAH LYONS 
Toucan Enterprises, Inc. 
medb@rcn.com 
 
ELIZABETH KAYE MCCALL 
Media Relations 
elizmccall@earthlink.net 
 
MERRI MELDE 
Freelance 
TheEquestrianVagabond@gmail.com 
 
HEIDI NYLAND MELOCCO 
Julie Goodnight 
heidi@wholepicture.org 
 
NATALIE DEFEE MENDIK 
Freelance Writer 
defeemendik1@windstream.net 
 
KATIE NAVARRA 
Freelance 
katienavarra@yahoo.com 
 
JOAN NORTON, VMD DACVIM 
Norton Veterinary Consulting and 
Education Resources 
joannortonvmd@gmail.com 
 
RON OSBORN 
Photographer 
photographer_ron@yahoo.com 
 
FRAN SEVERN 
Freelance 
fran@fransevern.com 

MICHAELA STEPHENS 
Freelance Writer and Marketing 
Specialist 
kaylarae714@yahoo.com 
 
KARA STEWART 
Freelance Writer/Editor 
kara@kstewart.com 
 
MILTON TOBY 
Author 
mctoby.attorney@roadrunner.com 
 
SCOTT TREES 
Photographer 
scott@treesmedia.com 
 
SUSHIL DULAI WENHOLZ 
sushildw@gmail.com 
 
CHRISTY WEST 
SkyGirl Media 
christy@SkyGirlMedia.com 
 

STUDENT MEMBERS 
 
LISA KUCHARSKI 
2013 Student Travel Award Winner 
kucharski.lisa@yahoo.com 
 
APRIL LEONARD 
2013 Student Award Winner 
aleonard@cazenovia.edu 
 
DANIELLE MORITZ 
2013 Student Award Ambassador 
2012 Student Award Winner 
ddmoritz@owls.williamwoods.edu 
 
MISTY VIDRINE 
2013 Student Travel Award Winner 
misty.vidrine@gmail.com 
 
ELIZABETH WALSH 
2011 Student Travel Award Winner 
eaw2171@columbia.edu 
 

GUEST SPEAKERS 
 
PATTI COLBERT 
Keynote Speaker 
Patti Colbert Enterprises 
plcolbert@aol.com 
 
RYAN DOHRN 
Brain Swell Media/360AdSales 
ryan@brainswellmedia.com 
 
JONATHAN DORN 
AIM Outdoor Group 
Editor-in-Chief, Backpacker 
jdorn@aimmedia.com 
 
MILTON TOBY 
Attorney 
mctoby.attorney@roadrunner.com 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
BEN BROWN 
MoreThanGuitar.com 
ben@morethanguitar.com 
 
ANGIE (WELCH) MOORE 
1997 Student Award Winner 
office@cbtproductions.com 
 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP  
Jody Enget, President 
Jim Harlan 
Kimberly James 
Megan Ream 
Shauna Smith 
Amanda Walters 
 
JEANETTE SASSOON 
LESLIE MOHNS ARMSTRONG 
 

AHP SEMINAR STAFF 

AHP SEMINAR STAFF 
CHRISTINE W. BRUNE+ 
Executive Director 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 
 
JUDY LINCOLN 
Administrative Assistant 
Student Auction Coordinator 
ahorsepubs2@aol.com 
 
CHRISTY WEST  
AHP Webmaster 
christy@SkyGirlMedia.com 
 
DANIEL K. LEW 
AHP Photographer 
danielew@me.com 
 
CHAD MENDELL 
Videographer/Audio Visual 
chad@cowdogmedia.com 
 
DEE WEST 
Seminar Assistant 
 
GARY LINCOLN 
Seminar Assistant 
 
DANI MORITZ 
Student Auction Assistant 
 
 
AMERICAN HORSE PUBLICATIONS 
49 Spinnaker Circle 
South Daytona, FL 32119 
386-760-7743 
386-290-3253 cell 
www.americanhorsepubs.org 
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